Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part 1V — Bids and Contracts
2017-05-19 Joubert Construction — Concrete Collar around Iron Drain

JOUBERT CONSTRUCTION

DESTRY JOUBERT
9732 Pyramid Way #408, Sparks, Nevada 89441
Office 775-424-4007 Cell Phone 775-636-3747

Email fstconcrete@sbeglobal.net
NVCL # 0067274 / 0067276 Monetary Limit: $100,000.00

Proposal Submitted To: Proposed Job Location:
Dallas Penrod Harry Tolles
A& P I'andscape and Custom Water  harrytolles@sbcglobal.net May 17,2017
3495 San Juan Drive
Reno, NV 89509 PROPOSAL
775-240-7553 dpenrod{@synlawn.com 775-303-3998
DESCRIPTION ) AMOUNT
Install a 1’ concrete collar that tapers to grade for the iron drain collar on the walking path. $175.00

Total $175.00

Respectfully Submitted: Destry Joubert

Any unforeseen circumstances with scope of soil exclusions, under existing structures, alterations or deviations from above specification involving
extra cost will be executed upon written order and will become an extra charge over and above the estimated proposal. All agreements contingent
upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Not lisble for chemical compounds used by the concrete plant, color manufacturers, or natural
properties found in the concrete mixture leaving traces of efflorescence residue behind after any and all concrete cures. We cannot be liable for natural
cracks, spalling, or customers’ wear and tear and'or maintenance due to seitling of concrete once it's been poured and cured. Concrete poured on
someone else base prep or no base at all: we cannot held liable for concrete cracking, chipping or slumping If Cold Weather protection needed there is
an additional charge. Turf and/or Sod: We cannot be held liable for manufacturer's products and/or lawn bacteria’s diseases or fungal problems such
as but not limited to fairy rings. Liability and Property Insurance: Customer shall purchase and maintain both liability insurance for his own liability
and property insurance for the entire project; this property insurance shall include “all risk” coverage for theft and vandalism as well as the standard
casualty coverage for fire and floed. Customer will need to pay and furnish all surveys and legal descriptions of the project including but not lmited
to any permits, drawings and other materials as above specified in a timely manner not to delay the project. Once the project is completed, Joubert
Comstruction/Destry Joubert/Joubert Family of Nevada assumes no further linbility for any persomal injury, property damage or insurance
requirements set forth by customer thereafter. *Additional charge ("s) will oceur if additional or customer requirements change to our insurances,
licenses, and for additional permits required for this job above and beyond the scope as well as erosion control requirements. All work is guaranteed
one year from placement. Proposal good for thirty (30) days. 50% depesit due upon agreement and balance due upon completion of job. A 3.5%
charge for use of all credit/debit cards, card must be presented. A 5% of invoice balance will be charged per day if not paid as per agreement.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and accepted, THEREFORE, Joubert Construction is authorized
to do the workasfr fied.

SIGNATURE “tA

i
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2017-05-10 SynLawn — Repairs to Upper Greens Turf after Drainage Install

A & P Landscape and [P
Custom Water Features, Estimate

. i Date ' Estimate
3495 San Juan Drive — ;
Reno, NV 89509 - 5/10/2017 6799 i
(775) 322-9631 — N
NV Lic.# 057890

|
|
{
J

Name / Address

Claridge P:;imc - o
{ 7300 8. Claridge Pointe Pkwy
iRmm. NV 89506

S

I ] ] | N

i Description Cost Qty i Total
1,176.85

I

[ | i
i Labor and material to replace road base to grade at existing green 1,176.85 i
damaged due to erosion. Labor and material to include road base, |
i

]

]

!

installation/compaction of road base, anchoring of existing turf with
anchor nails. Existing turf is not SYNLawn Synthetic Turf and no

warranty is given on existing turf. Re-approximation of existing turf |
will be done as closely as possible based upon the topography. i

Joubert Construction to install drains, major excavation, removal of
existing 100 linear feet of concrete curb and replacement of mow
curb. Jobert Construction to provide estimate to Claridge Pointe.

*** Any work not mentioned in the above Contract will be deemed
a5 ¢xtra and a change order will be necessary, **+ . | |

| The Homeowner and Contractor acknowledges that by signing |

below they have read and understand the Terms and Conditions of
the Contract including the second and third pages, '

| Acceptance of Proposal: !

Homeowner Date

A & P Landscape and Custom  Date i
Water Features LLC |

| ****For your protection be sure you use a Licensed Nevada State
| Contractor for work on your home or your business.***+

i

[NV License #57890 Bid Limit $250,000. -

 Please see attached Terms, Conditions and Nevada State

| Contracting Laws, [
I Please call if you have any questions regarding this estimate. Estimate valid for 60 days.

U S

!
ll Total $1,176.85

MJSYNLAV‘VN'
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2017-05-10 Joubert Construction — Upper Greens Drainage

JOUBERT CONSTRUCTION
DESTRY JOUBERT
9732 Pyramid Way #408, Sparks, Nevada 89441
Office 775-424-4007 Cell Phone 775-636-3747

Email fsteconcrete@sbeglobal.net
NYCL # 0067274 / 0067276 Mouoetary Limit: $100,600.00

Proposal Submitted To: Proposed Job Location:

Dallas Penrod Harry Tolles

A& P Landscape and Customa Water  harrytolles@sboglobal net May 4, 2017

3495 San Juan Drive

Reno, NV 89509 PROPOSAL

775-240-7553 dpenrodéswplanwncom 775-3033998
DESCRIPTION . AMOUNT
Install 3 Inserta-Tees in $” main pipe in 3 locations with 3 G-5 boxed with grates $2,564.48
Excavate, remove and dispose of approx. 100LF of concrete curb. Replace with mow curb. § 67576

TOTAL $3,240.24

Respectfully Submitted: Destry Joubert

Any unforesem circumstances with scope of soil exclusions, under existing structuros, nlhsutimsordt_whﬁmﬁnmlbuwawdﬁuﬁm involving
mmmﬂbéemmdupmminmwdsrmdwiﬂbmemmwotﬂmmvcmmw. All agreements contingent
uwumim,aeédgnhwdﬂmbuymdmrommleisbhﬁwnbnninlmmpoundsnndhythoemmwmt. r.dcrmanuﬁmormm]
pmpeﬂiasfm:n.dinhmmﬁmhﬁmmd%mﬁd;»b&ﬁndaﬂwmylndgllmmmm‘ﬁnnamntbelmblequum[
ocmks.spalling,trmm'wwmdtufmdahmainmdnmﬂﬂﬂﬂnfmmmlt'fbmwm“m.Cwmtgl
sornecne else base prep ar no base at all: we vannot held liable for concrete cracking, uhipphgmnlumpnsIan_lquaﬂ:crp:mmweGudMIs
an additional charge. Turf and/or Sod: We canmot be held lisble for manufactirer’s products and/or lawn bmfu’sﬁusfﬂsns or fungs] problems such
as but not fimited to fairy rings. Liability and Property Insurance: Castomer shall puschass and maintain both lishility insurance for his own lisbility
and property insurance for the entire project; this property insurance shall m*mw'm&mmw@umsmmm
casualty coverage for fire and flood. mmmwmmmmmmmmmuﬁummymmwmu
mm}'pnmita,drmilgsmdoﬂrwmmﬁnlsnsabmewiﬁedimaﬁmdynwmwmndday&emm_ﬂnnﬂnmmmmwlmbm
Comstmction/Destry Joubert/Joubert Family of Nevada assumes no forther lighility for any pessonal injury, property damage or insurance
requirements set forth by ustomer thereafler. 'Aﬁﬁmﬂ:h@nfs}ﬁﬂwifaﬁﬁmduqamw&‘ ge to our in 3,
tivmms.md.hraddiﬁmﬂpwmiﬂmquiudfarﬂﬁ:juhshmudhzymdmmuudlasmmumlmlmqmmnm.hnwurkugmmbd
amyurﬁmplmamt.Pmpusalgoodforihiny(m)da.ys.Mthmwmdhﬂmqﬂe“mﬂmﬁ}uﬁ,AlS%
charge for ase of all credit/debit cards, card must be presented. A 5% of invoice balance will be charged pec day if ot paid a3 per agreament.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
mmcmmaMmmmmmmmmmlmmmmamm
to do the work as specificd.

SIGNATURE __ - DATE
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-12-30 Tholl Fence — South Exit Gate Repairs

) INVOICE
TR0 Fence |

SPARAKS, NEVADA

800 GLE DALE AVENUE * P.O, BOX 855 Date Customer ID Invoice No
SPARKS, NEVADA 89432 311312017 CLAPOIH 14682
- TELEPHONE (775) 358-8680
FAX # (775) 358-7197 (775) oo Nerber omo
19762
Bill to: Service at:
Claridge Pointe HOA . Claridge Pointe HOA - South Gate
AMIB2-10471 - 7500 Claridge Point Pkwy.
PO Box 650853 s _ 2 Elite Swinger Operators
Dallas, TX 75265-0853 Reno, NV 89506

» ®
Description:  \Work Qrder 19762 Misc Access Gate Repair
Dispatch Notes: Harry (775) 762-8686: Exit gate stuck open

Item Description . Amount
- Labor UNITS UOM PRICE AMOUNT
12/30/2016 Miscellaneous - Kelley; Steven M. 1.00 HR 115.00 115.00

Replaced two AA batteries in the photcell and tested.
closed

Labor Subtotal 115.00

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
Tholl Fence Inc.
P.O. Box 855
Sparks, NV 89432

Controls
Tholl Access Subtotal: 115.00

Sales Tax: 0.00

: Due on Receipt 115.00
| DATEDUE: o on et Amount Due
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-12-20 Tholl Fence — North Vertical Gate Repairs

‘ﬂ'ﬁom FENCE '
800 GLENDALE AVENUE » P.0, BOX 855 Date CustomerID | invoice No
SPARKS, NEVADA 89432
FAX # (775) 358-7197 TELEPHONE (775) 358-8680 enazo1T CLAPOIH 14619
PO Number Work Order
19596
Bill to: Service at: i
Claridge Pointe HOA Claridge Pointe HOA - North Gate
AMIE2-10471 7500 Claridge Point Parkway
PO Box 650853 One VPL operator
Dallas, TX 75265-0853 Reno, NV
Description:  Work Order 19596 Misc Access Gate Repair
Dispatch Notes: Gate inoperable
" ltem TO DO: complele pifipfpPlacement necessary, Amount ™
Labor ' UNITS UOM PRICE AMOUNT
11/18/2016 Miscellaneous - Sizemore; Dean 0.50 HR 115.00 57.50
The North gate amm bolt is broken at the arm, will have to try and extract it or
else replace the gate half of the arm.
12/12/2016 Miscellaneous - Dziurda; Dominic N. 1.50 HR 115.00 172.50
Ground down welds on gate arm in attempts to rapair and replace the broken
arm. after separating the pivot peint, found that replacement of pivot pin not
reasonably possible, complete arm replacement necessary,
12/20/2016 Welding, Misc. - Neese; David R. 4.00 HR 115.00 460.00
Replace arm
12/20/2016 Welding, Misc. - Carson; Christopher J. 4.00 HR 0.00 0.00
Second crewman
Labor Subtotal 690.00
Parts UNITS UOM  PRICE AMOUNT
12/20/2016 895 Arm, Linkage Arm Assembly H-0380 1.00 250.00 250.00
Parts Subtotal 250.00
Tholl Access Controls
Subtotal: ©40.00
Sales Tax: 19.31

DATE DUE:

§ Amount Due
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts _
2016-12-12 Tholl Fence — South Entrance Gate Repairs

BDUGLENDALE AVENUE - P.O. BOX 855
SPARKS, NEVADA 89432
FAX # (775) 358-T197 TELEPHONE (775) 358-8680

Bill to:

Claridge Pointe HOA
AMIB2-10471

PO Box 650853

Dallas, TX 75265-0853

Date Customer ID Invoice No
1/12/2017 CLAPOIH 14418

PO Number Work Order
19682

Service at:

Claridge Pointe HOA - South Gate
7500 Claridge Point Pkwy,

2 Elite Swinger Operators

Reno, NV 89506

Description:  work Order 19682 Misc Access Gate Repair

Dispatch Notes: Magna (

775) 334-7401: North entrance gate stuck closed - not working at all with clickers or codes. NOTE:

T CHEomer was the
e MR e as the Norh gate & he's
UNITS UOM  PRICE AMOUNT
11/16/2016 Miscellaneous - Dziurda: Dominic N. 1.00 HR 115.00 115.00

Found entrance operator in motor run time fault Wind blowing pretty hard.

Gate obviously opening easier than closing against the wind Rest operator

tested 5 times, downloaded histary log, showed nothing.
11/17/2016 Miscellaneous - Sizemore: Dean 1.00 HR 115.00 115.00
The entrance operator had a direction efraor, reset and tested. Running fine.

This is a different error than yesterday, if we get ancther odd error we may

have a board issue. The direction error is typically when someone pushes or

stops the gate from continuing in the direction it was going We need to return

to install a maglock strike plate for a MG 1300 maglock. )
11/18/2016 Miscellaneous - Sizemore; Dean 0.50 HR 115.00 57.50
The South entrance has a motor run time again, after resetting and running

multiple times was able to catch the gate not stopping on the close cycle

Adjusted the close limit arm and tested.

121272016 Miscellaneous - Dziurda; Dominic N. 0.75 HR 115.00 86.25
Welded strike plate to closing post, painted and checked operation.

Labor Subtotal 373.75

Parts UNITS UOM PRICE AMOUNT
12/12/2016 864 Maglock Backing Plate for Elite 1300 1.00 60.00 60.00
12/12/2016 215 Maglock Strike Plate for Elite 1300 1.00 60.00 60.00
Parts Subtotal 120.00

Tholl Access Controls
Subtotal: 493,75
Sales Tax: 9.28

DATE DUE: Due on Receipt Amount Due 503.03
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-11-18 American Arborist - Golf Course Willows and Cottonwood Pruning

Invoice

# B001379

Ame w‘rmﬁ ;6:',*:*:3' A

.ﬁrr:l?rlfaﬂ Arbo_rlsts Ltd. Balance Due
10775 Double R Blvd, #123

Reno, NV 89521 $786.00
F75.352.4247
PruneWithCare.com

Invoice Date ; 11/18/2016
. Terms : MNet 15
Bill To
Claridge Pointe Due Date: 12/03/2016
10509 Professional Circie
Reno. NV 89521 Crew Name : D-Unit

lterm & Description

1 willow spp (Salix ) 1 637.00 637.00
RM/THN
Remove/thin Willows at lower pond o improve aesthetics of green
space
Recreational Area Committee members andf/or Sky will be present to

deliver more definite direction prior to beginning work,

2 cottonwood spp (Populus ) 1 49.00 49,00
CRA

Raise crown to -6" above grade

3 DF5 1 100.00 100.00
Dump and fuel surcharges.

4 I_}R i 0.00 0.00
2ebris removal and clean up included

Sub Total 786.00

Total $786.00

Balance Due $786.00
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-09-15 Burgarello Alarm Inc. Surveillance Camera Replacement System
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-09-15 A & P Landscape and Custom Water Features, LLC Replacement of Upper Putting Green
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2016-07-25 Supreme Concrete, LLC Concrete Curbing Repairs and ADA Ramp at S. Claridge Mailboxes
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part 1V — Bids and Contracts
2016-02-28 American Arborists Removal of Ailanthus Altissima ‘Invasive’ Tree

# 114 at Perimeter Fence Location 9.1

{ Znorie ._—:1;'}_' JULTEN
Ammmrﬂ/gl loristy .

Ph (775) 352-4241 * Fax (775) 313-9845 * P.O. BOX 34475 Reno, NV 89533 + PruneWithCare.com

INVOICE
WP# 1101053
DATE: 2/28/16
TO: Claridge Point on the Greens

C/0O Kenyon and Associates, Gary Kenyon
645 Sierra Rose Dr,
Reno, NV

REMIT TO: Ametican Arborists Ltd
P.O. Box 34475
Reno, NV 89533

DETAILS: Worlk according to work proposal # 1101053

TOTAL DUE: $99.00
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-02-19 SNC Parking Bumper Replacement at North Claridge Mailboxes

SNC PROPOSAL & CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
SIERRA MEVADA CONSTRUCTION, RNC.
il PO Box 50760
February 19,2016 Sparke, NY 8H435.0760
Claridge Poinie HOA Yard 2055 East Greg Sireet
C/0 Kenyon & Associates, Ine. Sparks, N 85431
645 Sierra Rose Drive, Suite T05A Phone  775.355.0420
Reno, NV 39502 Fax 775.355.0535
NV e, 25565 CA ke, 593393
Regarding: Community Streets
Subject: Asphalt Maintenance 2016
Gary,

This proposal dated 2-19-16, for work to be performed at Claridge Pointe HOA, Reno NV, herein designated the “Project”
shall become a binding eontract upon execution by SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC, hereinafter designated
“Confractor” and Claridge Pointe HOA C/O Kenyon & Associates Inc., hereinafter designated “Owner”. Owner represents
that he/she is the Owner of the real property upon which the construction improvement is to be made.

WITNESSETH: That Contractor and Owner, for the consideration hereinafter sef forth agree as follows:

Section 1.  Scope of Work: Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with the nature and location of the work and shall
furnish all materials and perform all of the work. All work shall be performed by Contractor to industry standard and
Contractor shall use its best skill and judgment in performance of all work under this agreement. Contractor shall perform the
work as attached herein.

The following table shall serve as a breakdown of our proposal:

ITEM DESCRIPTION APPROXIMATE UNIT PRICE TOTAL
QUANTITY
New Parking Bumper (1) 1LS $350.00 50,00
> Mobilize to jobsite.
¥ TRemove and off haul existing
failed concrete parking bumper.
> Install 1 new 6° rubber parking
bumper using steel pins,
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2016-01-26 SNC Sewer Manhole Steel Base and Lid Replacement at 7735 S Claridge Pointe Pkwy
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2016-01-11 American Arborists Class 1 Tree Maintenance

"Your Profess:ona! T}'eeCare Spec:a!:sts"

R ~ www.PruneWithCare.com_ SR

P.0. BOX 34475 WORK PROPOSAL & AUTHORIZATION 1101048
Reno, NV 89533 Client Name: ‘' Claridge Point on the Greens Bid Date: 1/8/2016
775.352.4241 E-mail Address: garvyk@kenyonandassociates.com Phone:| 775-647-8000
775.313.9845 fax Mailing Address:| 645 Sierra Rose Drive Suite 105A, Reno NV Market: Referral

Job Location: Claridge Point on the Greens (N. Virginia and N. Lancaster) Job Date:

Notes: C/O Gary Kenyon, Kenyon & Associates Arborist # 82

‘Oty|Classification]’:  Code(s)} 1 ‘Notes . | UnitPrice |: - 'Line Total

i ' Clandge Point on the Greens

| Sustainable Urban Fo Design
: “and Mamtenance )

*See attac e
~ performed for the entire urban forest

. at Clandge F"omto the Gre ee
| *"Proposed price mclude_ aI___g_e___

' products, and materials to complete the |
B |dent|f ed

| HEREBY AUTHORIZE AMERICAN ALL WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO MY
ARBGRISTS PERFORM THESE SATISFACTION | SalesTax: | $ -
SERVJCES A THE CO iA':’r ED. ' Total Due: | $ 1,912.50
Client: }é?ﬂ{?}i '| }. Client: . .
. . . PAYMENT DUE UPON
Date: I~ | " Date: COMPLETION
* This guote is good for 30 days from bid date.** 3% Fee applied after 15 days delinquency & 1.5% fes for each additional dellnquanl. rm:-nlh
; “ - Tree Pruning Code Definitions - Service Codes
CC (Crown Cleanj Remaual of dead, diseased, |CP (Corrective Prune) — Removal of a limbs in order to TD - Trae CA - Certified Arborist
broken, co-dominant, competing, and crossing comect abnarmal growth and improper pruning cuts. Delivery and c ltation
branches. Establishment | ~""
CRH (Crown Reduction Height) — Reduction of |IT (Initial Training) — Removal of selected limbs in order to F — Fertilizer
the height of the crown back to laterals large establish dominant leader and proper branch structure. Apglicati Ti — Tree Injection
enough to assume terminal role. Ppiication
CRS {Crown Reduction Spread) — Reduction of |RM {Removal) — Removal of all branches and trunk down  |M - Mulch GR - Girdling Root
the spread of the crown. to ground level. Application Remaoval
SC (Structural Clearance) — Selective removal of [SG (Stump Removal) — Removal of stump down to 4 TS —Tree STT — Sick Tree
branches to provide clearance for structures. inches below ground level. Staking Treatment
CRA (Crown Raise) — Removal of the lower WR (Weight Reduction) - Thinning of limbs in order to 21 — 3-In-1
branches in order to provide clearance for reduce weight and mitigate risk of limb failure. Teatment SA — Soil Analysis
buildings, vehicles, pedestrians, and vistas.
THN (Thinning) — Selective removal of branches [DR (Removal of all debris) — Removal of all debris MR- Removal of{OR — Orange Oil
to increase light penetration. associated with pruning stump mulch Application
SP - (Shape Pruning) - Pruning for symmetry and |FP {Fruit Pruning) — Strategic pruning for maximum fruit DF - Dump Fee IR - Irrigation system
desirable branch structure. productivity. analysis.
2.3 Licensed Contractor #0079972, C-10 Lansdscape Contracting, Limit: $150,000, Expires 04/30/2017 8
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2016-01-11 American Arborists Class 2 Tree Maintenance
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-12-31 Tholl Fence South Exit Gate Repairs - Controller Board, Gear Box & Photo Cells

800 GLENDALE AVENUE - P.O. BOX 855 Date Customer ID Invoice No
SRSUCH, ANSVRTNA S 121302015 CLAPOIH 13062
FAX & (TTS) 358-T197 TELEPHONE (7T%) 158-8080 PON
wals
Bill to: Sorvice al:
Claridgs Polts HOA Claridge Pointe HOA - South Gato
cio Keanyon & Associstos 7500 Clandge Paant Plowy
645 Siaita Rose Drive, #105-A 2 Elite Swinger Oporators

T e M- B S i =
mnu- Robert 674-8000 X207 M'm replacad

Labos UNITS UOM PRICE AMOUNT
122272015 Miscellanecwus - Sremore; Dean 075 HR 95 00 7125
Checied the axi operator and no devices are haldng & opon Removed the =

cover and checkes the reset butlon on the molor and it was fine Checked Z] D '

mator voltage from the board and no voltage going 10 the motor. The main ¢ ‘

pre-ominl board is not working and needs o be replaced An Omni upgrade is e

available. Cannct vorify motar operstion at this tima Gate neads photocad
installed Ordered Omni upgrade in case it is needed, the customer has the
entrance operaton thal was replaced by us years ago and would ke us to try
the bosrd frst
12282015 Miscelianacus - Poleviyuma, Deago O 150 HR 9500 33250
Asrived onafle. Customer gave me an old board from & old maching they
replaced. Tried the board did not work. Put in brand new board and gate cama
rigl'lm Tried o test gate and gate was not closing all the way and molor kept
popping. Wslched motor run while trying o open and ssw goar box was
mmmm-mmwupmmmmn Moad (o

roplace gear box
12282015 Miscelianacus - Poloviyuma: Dago O Q.00 HR 0.00 0,00
123072015 Miscollanecus - Poleviyurna: Diage G 200 HR 95.00 190,00
Removed old gear box from exit operstor and nstalied new gear box thal
Customer fad from the entrancs operator we removed a few yoars ago
Connecied and lestad
Labor Subtotal 59375
Parts UNITS UOM PRICE AMOUNT
12282015 Sd4 Board, Elite. Omni, UP, Uipgrada WiSurge 0400 & 0410 1.00 41772 aMrmn
12282015 2017 Photo Call, ImasiGuard 2 Miller Edge  INVISI-GUARD-2 1.00 203 30 283.30
Parts Subtotal T11.02
Tholl Access Controls
Subtotal: 1,204 77
Salea Tax: 54 83
DATE Dus: Dus on Reciipt ARCUNT DUE 1.0
e J
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2015-12-02 Claridge Tree Analysis and Mapping Contract

Americari Arborists ru

$ .
- ! -
¢ o BBB
Youerfes.smnal’ Tree Cm Sp-::h.lfsts" =T
| www.PruneWithCare.com Wwp2
i i i WORK PROPOSAL & AUTHORIZATION 1101019
Reno, NV BI533 Client Name: Claridge Pairt on the Greens Eld Date: 12/22015
TT78.382.4241 E-mail Address: paryx@Ekenyonandassociates.com Phone:| 775-547-8000
TT5.313.0845 fax Mailing Address:| &45 Sierra Rose Drive Suite 1054, Reno NV Market: Rafarral
Job Location:| Claridge Poid on the Greens < Common Area Treas (~95 traas) Job Date:
MNotes: G0 Gary Kenyon, Kanvon & Associales Arboriat # 82
Oty | Class fcation Caoda(s) ; Notas Unit Price Line Total
B ot s o N Pl evgns e piolt Claridge Point on the Greens
N e R .l Sustainable Urban Forest Design A R ]
P ——— R —— and i n e — __....._.:_._,.._ e ———
i ~ SUDM Developrent 1 v |
Service includes: | |
-Fﬂlmtx&aﬁmrﬂnm including mag. I sanr]itats S iz
- Individual tree assassment and evaluation. i ek
__I- Proposals for initial tree services and planting. i 1, .
- Sustainable urban forest design plan. | !
|- Seasonal and emargency maintenanca plan. - 1 i
S R [ petsanid
ALL WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO MY SS;:;’ ?:[ i S ggs_m
SATISFACTION. R
Total Due: | $ 285.00
visa .2
PAYMENT DUE UPON
oate; [*-/7-/5 Date: COMPLETION
* Thiis quets 5 good for 33 ey frar bid dete ™ 1% Fos azpied a%er 15 taye sel=que=cy & 1,5% fee for aach asiFo=a) Selncusnl renth
Tree Pruning Code Definitions _ . L ; Service Codes
CC (Grown Clean) — Homoval of cead, dssased, [CP {Comactive Pruna) — Removal of a limés in ordersa  |TD . Tree - Carated Atbart
oroken. co-deminant, compoling, snd crossing corect abnomeal growdh and Impioger pruning culs. [istymy =ng = rorisd
—— Eslabdisthrany | ConsuRalion
[Erown Faduction Helght] — Reducion ol |IT (mitial Training) — Ro=oval o8 Griodod imes I orier io "
e histght of 06 crown back to etenals lisge it i d ol Wscdi and roper branch srucione, o "'":" T = Tra Injeelicn
enough o assume e inal role. Py
CRE |Crewn Reductlon Spread) — Raduclizn of [RM |Removal) — Remed ol 8l branches and uek dean | - Blukch GR - Girding Root
the spread of the crown o geound lavel. LA picalion e sl
SC (Frustursl Clesrance] — Sewcove remoeal of [5G |Stump Remeyal] — Femove of slump oo i 4 (T8 = Traa |STT - Sk Tres
Lranchis 1o provd e clesrancs for struciures. TR Selow o el Slaking Treaimant
CRA |Crewn Raiga) — Romoval of B kser [Weight Radectien] - Thinning of inks In order b
branches in order jo provide clearanoe for reduce weight and milgate risk of imb falkure. ;;; 3:::' |SA — Soll Aralyeie
busldings, velices, pedastriing, and wisim, x
THHN [Thinming| — Sel=ci»e removal of branche: |DR JRemoval of all debris) — Remesal ol 21l debris MR- Ramoval of|QR - Oranga Cil
in ineraass lighl pensmdon o bedd wifh pruning stusp muich  |Applicatns
&P - (Shape Pruning) - Pruning fior symmedry and |FP (Frult Prusing) — Stralegic pruning ior sasmus fult oF E IR = rigation wystem
ek sbile Lranc sir.clas procucivily. -Oump Foe | sic.

1.0 Licensed Cantractor #0078872, C-10 Lansgscage Confradiing, Limil: 150,000, Expires 043072017 5
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-11-18 Artistic Fence South Entrance Gate Repairs and Bollard Installation

{ Americayy rhorists ru

$ .
i p_— r ——
g p— BBE
Your mees.smnal’ Tree Cm Sp-::h.lfsts" =T
| www.PruneWithCare.com Wwp2
i i i WORK PROPOSAL & AUTHORIZATION 1101019
Reno, NV BI533 Client Name: Claridge Puoirt on the Greens BEld Date: 12/22015
TT78.382.4241 E-mail Address: paryx@Ekenyonandassociates.com Phone:| 775-547-8000
775.313.9845 fax Mailing Address:| &45 Sierra Rose Drive Suite 1054, Reno NV Market: Rafarral
Job Location:| Claridge Poid on the Greens < Common Area Treas (~95 traas) Job Date:
MNotes: C1O Gary Henyon, Kanyon & Associales Arborist # 82
Oty Classification Code(s] : Notas Unit Price Line Total
B ot s o N Pl evgns e piolt Claridge Point on the Greens
I S s S R | Sustainable Urban Forest Design & o
AN Rl . ________and Mai - N
8 ~ sUDMDeveloprent 1 ot eI |
Service includes: ' — § o
-Fﬂlmtx&aﬁmrﬂnm including mag. I sanr]itats S iz
- Individual tree assassment and evaluation. i ek
|- Proposals for initial tree services and planting. | 3
- Sustainable urban forest design plan. i |
|- Seasonal and emargency maintenanca plan. - 1 —
e e S b
ALL WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO MY SS;:;’ ?:I i ; ggs_.m
SATISFACTION. T
Total Due 5 285.00
PAYMENT DUE UPON
oate: [~={7-/5 Dato: COMPLETION
" This guets & good for 33 eeys from i dete ™ 1% Fos azpleg a%ar 15 days saisgus=cy & 1,5% 198 jor s3ch aSmeeal Selncgusm ments
Tree Pruning Code Definitions _ . L : Service Codes
GG [Crown Chean) — Hemosal ol dead, deeased, (CP {Cormaciive Pruna) — Remowal of a limds in order i TD : Tree lca — Cartifing A .
oroken. co-deminant, compoling, snd crossing corect abnomeal growdh and Impioger pruning culs. sy =ng = ol
ranchas Eslabiishemant | COMSURation
|Erown Maducton Helght] — Recucion = |IT (mitial Training) — Ro=oval © seiodnd hmss 0 orer 1o .
e helght of 106 oW back to ktenly legs ababilsh dossinent leader snd proper branch sructirs, ‘F"':" T - Trea Ijeclion
enough o assume e inal role. Py
CRE |Crewn Reductlon Spread) — Raduclizn of [RM |Removal) — Remed ol 8l branches and uek dean | - Blukch GR - Girding Root
the spread of the crown o geound lavel. LA picalion e sl
SC (Frustursl Clesrance] — Sewcove remoeal of [5G |Stump Remeyal] — Femove of slump oo i 4 (T8 = Traa |STT - Sk Tres
Lranchis 1o provd e clesrancs for struciures. TR Selow o el Slaking Treaimant
CRA |Crewn Raiga) — Romaeval of B besr [Wiekght Radestien] - Thinning of inbs I order ba
Branchas i orer jo provide clearanoe for reduce walght and mitgate rizk of imb fallure. ;;3::' |SA — Soll Aralyeie
busldings, velices, pedastriing, and wisim, x
THHN [Thinming| — Sel=ci»e removal of branche: |DR JRemoval of all debris) — Remesal ol 21l debris MR- Ramoval of|QR - Oranga Cil
in ineraass lighl pensmdon o bedd wifh pruning stusp muich  |Applicatns
&P - (Shape Pruning) - Pruning fior symmedry and |FP (Frult Prusing) — Stralegic pruning ior sasmus fult oF E IR = rigation wystem
ek sbile Lranc sir.clas procucivily. -Oump Foe | sic.

1.0 Licensed Caontractor #0079872, C-10 Lansoscape Contracting, Limil; $150,000, Expies 04302017 5
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-11-07 Action Electric North Claridge Entrance Gate Lamp Post with LED Light

LECTRIC I

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

Proposal
November 7, 2015

Customer:

Eenyon and Associates, Inc
645 Sierra Rose Dr, Suite 104
Reno, Nevada 89511

Phone Number #775-674-8000
Fax Number #775-674-8010

Project:
Claridge Pointe HOA
Request For Proposal 1o install a lamp post and LED Lamp

Scope of Work:
Installation of work per the RFP dated 7/14/2015 with sheets 1 and 2.

Along with the RFP direction the following is included with in the proposed price:
¢ [Excavation sub- contractor contractor

Concrete sub- contractor

Electrical design fee's

City of Reno permit fice's

Removal of the existing key pad

Proposed Price $6,853.27

Exclusions
Material escalation contingency and labor escalation contingency
Bid Bond and or Construction bid bond
Overtime wages
Painting or primmer of electrical equipment and material
Sheet rock removal, repair, taping, texturing and or paint

CopDQCO

Thank you for this proposal opportunity

636 EUREKA AVENUE, RENO, NEVADA 89512 = (775) 322-6633 = FAX (775) 322-1118
WV LIC. #Z2600 LIVMIT 4.8 = CA LIC, #958027 » WWW.ACTIONELECTRICNV.COM
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-09-08 Reno Rock Perimeter Rock Repairs and Beautification

As reported in the Board of Directors Minutes of 9/8/2015
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-07-14 Jet Plumbing-Heating & Drain Services - Storm Drain Cleanout
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-07-14 Jet Plumbing-Heating & Drain Services - Sewer Cleanout
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2015-05-11 Custom Painting - Re-Painting of Wrought Iron Gates

P rmm- 20 B0 DS EE DR Prnpﬂ!ﬂl Pagi 1 ol 1 Pagisi

Mevada Corporation License #0031414

Bonded and Insunsd - Reaidenlial and Commencal
354 East Glendale « Sparks, NV 80431

Phane (77513550710 « Fax (775)385-0005

| SLLAITIELD T [T
|KELLI JONES ! DA
| : .
|KENYOMN & ASSOCIATES Kell@keryonancassosates S
mrerss U PR AT
|
|645 SIERRA ROSE DRIVE, SUITE: SUITE 1054 \CLARIDGE POINT HOA - WROUGHT IRON FENCE
RENO, MEVADW BES11 BOR =
W heteby saberd: speciicaions avd eatimaies for.
CLARIDGE POINTE HOA
CAD KENYON AND ASSOCIATES
845 BIERRA ROSE DRIVE

REND, REVADA 83511
RE: PAINTING OF WROUGHT IRDM GATES

PAINTING SCOPE OF WORK PER RFP DATED TM42014 TO BNCLUDE:
1. REMOWVE AND REINSTALL SIGHAGE.
2. PREP AND PAINT WROUEHT IRCH GATES WITH THE SBiILAR COLOR,

A, PAINTING WILL BE DEPEMNDENT UPON WEATHER COMDITIONS.
LABOR AND MATERIAL.... ... . 52, 5600.00
HOTE:
1. BID |5 BASED OH A REGULAR (40) HOUR WORK WEEY MONDAY THREDLIGH FRIDEY.

dioliars | |
| Foymant Sohad ks
J-r--l.p—d-u:q:n'lla.hm::u_:r.l ;ﬂ-m
e taky oy
H‘n.r-ﬂ--!hrrqrmm-a-r-rdhhniﬁ.ﬂ Ciriksm Pitling 4 Decoralisg, e
L. T O R B v el e N Thy prreoesy -
ooy b, nld-rnu-rrm e 5 e
[l

_*FEMEFW - TR Whdte P, S e ] L__.-'II _'_'_p"‘
CIrEiors. M ARy 853 A NereCy ADamed, L A B Bigasti r' S
s e Ak BN e PaEme il D w8 painad phoas

Duate of Acceptanze __ 3 —[[- |5  migrale

Couslimer Copy
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2014-11-15 Supreme Concrete, LLC Install Concrete Curbing at 7890 North Claridge Pointe

SUPREME CONCRETE, LLC Phone: {775) 424 4100 Estimate
P Box 61505 Fax:  [775} 851 D400
Fenon, NV B%500 Ciste Evfmate
Bl Liredl F5, 000000
W Liz DI78515 LTI 160

RN SR T B0 D ra i Evm oL Coim

Eenyon & Associates
645 Sierrn Rase Dir Snite 1054

Reno, NV, 89511 Bales Flep

I

BROBOSAL for labor, maierial and eouipment, to deliver the Contact Propect

scope of work s described below. Estimate valld for B0 days. | (o ol g0 nitn | Clariclae Poiste ROASED0 N Claridge Feine

iy De=ziphion Ciail Tenad
TS N CTaridgs 1] Supoly and insall 19 of 6713" [-carh behind the cxiting ralled corb, RA0LOY 0000
Palet Curb {Priced m ba campleted by sl $580.80 if compleizd with other

oarwTEl wark 1o avalid short losd fees)
For RFF duied 1157714

fnciedes: Excavation, tewling. dispesal, grading, fanming, pouning asd
finizhisg This job will be don e widh & moks mex with Sizalis fibos
Clean wp of excess e materals will he dons by Sspreme Cnacncs,
LLC

Baocludey; Permuis, bairline cracking, perfieaizd pops drarsggs, ropair
darregs by others andl any sdditiomal aol mentisned in thin propocal.

Weaiber proeciom
We ook foreard in worlong wiil vou. Total =T Ee
Tarwm: X% il bagurig of jobs, W% dus upaa Al kil i pminleed 1o b o gealed. B0 i 1n b corialded m i
coargiatica ol ta jph reanras Serarding ko slarwierd mrasteon. Lrp alflsaion or desalics. rom sbeve speciicaives rvsfeng o i ool el ba

& % oorenine e Fea el be chagges o ol oo rwrl | macafed ool upon enllan ates, ane el Soore 8 e chape e eed sbove e aabruke, Al ug reavanks
raEr. Cedarnac agreas io pag soworeble alamey’s. | ronbegenl seon airiben, scrcienis oo celrw By oo bl Chr ok —:i.q::-'ldh"ﬂ'nn_ﬂ
P ] -] crmsi ey Il oine: repes ' i Corpreyios rmuarcs. Alers b puasriee: oroes Bl poar A bie preacs of T (e the Rigad e aticacsbde by

oolsol e preants B el bl b mpolied an pasd duss iesdercen ronily

ARPROEAL OF PROPCIS L. The shoss arics. epaciicaions s condfioes sre antirisciary sd sre bessby soccpled. Froo sm suthoress 1242 e word o apeciied. Papreantadl
b rrachs e i e nhovr,

Guprame Camenele, LLG Dt CrameniContracion Date

Slgnatura Eiqneaturs
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2014-08-13 SNC - Concrete Swale at 7690 SCP and Gutter Repairs at 7500 DPW

PROPOSAL & CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

“SNC

SIBRAA HEVADR SOMETRUETRN, IR

il PO R S02ED

Avpast 13, 2014 Sparks, MW EA415- 0020
Claridge Pointe FIOA bl e Ly e
A0 Kemyon & Associates, Ine.
645 Slerra Rose Tirive, Saite 1054 g
Henn, NV 80502 >

: MV B 2RFRE A e, SPRISD
Reparding: Conerefe Repairs :
Subject: Malwtenance 2004
Kelli,

i sal dated 8-13-14, for work to be performed at Claridge Pointe HOA, Reno NV, herein designated the “Project™
1&;% a binding contraet upan execution by STERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, ING, hereinafter deasignated
“Contractor” and Claridge Pointe FOA CA0 Kenyon & Associates Inc., hereinafler designated "Owner™, Onwmer rapreganis
that hevalse ig the Crwner of the real property upon which the constmction improvement is to be made.

WITHESSETH: That Contractor and Owner, for the consideration hersinafter sat forth agres as follows:

Section 1. Seope of Work: Contractoe acknowledges that it is familiar with the nafure and Jocation of the work and shall
Farnish all materials and perform all of the work. All werk shall be performed by C.:ﬂur:raclnrt-:u industry standard and
Contractor shall use itz best skill and judgment in performance of all woek under this agreement. Contractor shall perform the

work os attached hesein

The fdlowing table shall serve as o breakdown of our proposal:

ITEM DESCRIFTION APPROXIMATE UNIT PRICE TOTAL
QUANTITY o
Conere ir Secliong 1L8 41500040 S, 150.00
Locatlons;
= Saw-cut, remove ad off haul
asphalt'conwreds sections for

new conerale valley gutier,
] wingg, and rolled corb & gutter,
¥  Re-compact existmyg subgrade
materials,
E % Form, pour and broom finish
© new 6 thick concrete valley
gutier szction using 4,000 P51
City Mix Conerets w/ Fiber &
Wire [Approx 67 x 26",
¥  Form, pour and broom Giish
new 67 thick concrete valley
gutter wings using 4,000 PS[
ity Mix Concrete w/ Fiber &
Wire (Approx 6" x 5" gty 2]
¥ Form, pour sndd broom finish
new molled curb & gutter gutter
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2014-03-17 Artistic Fence North Gate Battery Backup Controller

’ NI
Cont. License #7798A
@ 480 Morrill Avenue [] 5740 Highway 50 East [0 720 E. Fairgrounds
Reno, Nevada 89512 Carson City, NV 89706-1683 © Winnemucca, NV 89445
(775) 786-6002 (775) BB2-4665 (775) 623-6676
FAX (775) 786-7992 FAX (775) 882.7847 FAX (775) 623-9566

submineato_ WENNON 7 ASomtes Yo KAl phone No. 1S~ DAV
For Property at . MA’QL\D% ?all\i'f@ ?—"Z!\? ¢ Ny a5

WE PROPOSE TO:

O INSTALL AT YOUR PROPERTY AFENCE

[0 MATERIALS ONLY F.O.B.OUR YARD

4 ORDO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED WORK:

Power
Available
PAYMENT IN FULL DUE UPON COMPLETIQON .
PERMIT NOT INCLUDED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED Agreed Price 49 0‘3’

WE PROPOSE to fumish and install fencing materials (or materials only) in accordance with the conditions and Installed ____ 7~
terms as listed. The fence line and grade are to-be located-by the property owner. CUSTOMER ASSUMES /f = u ; ‘): ‘
FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOCATION OF FENCE and agrees to, at :uslomers sole expense, defend and %s ﬂﬁ o 9’
hold Artistic Fence Co., Ine. harmiess respecling claims of encroachment, claims of da mage to underground

facilities, and/or any other claims brought on account of the work herein above deserib ed, including sprinkler systems.

Price of installation is based on the entire job being done at ane time. I on account of changes made by :

purchaser the crew has to make morg than one trip, the extra charge covering such expense will be made.

Quotation subject to change after days.

By ’f-‘:ﬁanl VQNM Accepted By
Date ﬂ 11‘) 1"!' - Date

Subject to additional conditions on reverse side,
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2014-02-20 Artistic Fence North Gate Motor Replacement

i —
P ARTISTIL‘
& Conl. Licenss £TTHEA
) BTl e sh BT L bt E
E Firo, Kawmda Bi545 hﬁﬁ%l-ﬂﬂ D Hmwzﬁr::m
{7781 e a3 frET T — 77} CEEE7
PAK [778) T TR FAK 775 BORAT FAY (PPN 237900
Eubmitiasd I haade, ?n-.u S Tl Phaona Mg, &=L s
For Proportyal____ 5 (ipeecshne D flus P oL
WE FROMISE TO:
7 INSTALL FENGE
O MATERIALS OMLY FOUE, OUR YARD ﬂ-‘luu'.r: T W TR
3 OR DO THE FOLLOWNG DESCRIEED MOAK:
s : | |
1] g T
i £ | ' -I |
| | N i E
h bersballs 1] gk |l 2. =il T
1 1
L& f = r.ﬂ- b st P T i—
P |
ME 5 B 1 ! i
| 1 I T
i | |
. Hl
B i ' g
Bt | - | r . =_!
P =~ I
tondatty I_Ei'- i |
J=L | Rl
- ! _
. | ' I
nim l 3 e o 2 -
PAYMENT IN FULL DUE UPDON CORPLETION
Fm;hﬂlmmgmmmm Agreed Pricy -
FROPCAFE ia furrdsh i Swrcing MEETLE AT AN R —— "2
hn“h““ﬂﬂ--hhmmnpmn_m%m"m imateliea  WOTS T
FULL RESPONSIMUTY FOR LOCATION GF FENCE ars agress Io, o 0USIITErs 506 sxpensn, delaed ard Thsws sy dososs —
Pkl Atk Funcs O, (nc, bermissn respasing olTis 8 enzscactment, clalre o Sarage i sgergraund Bal ey Coegies

fasiks, ofdis' wry ke calme =0 el o el ik Burnis aSouve SR0inod, SeLsing mEink e Byes
thh?;ﬂ:nl':luuufﬂ'ﬁhmmuun o aceount of changes macs by - :
purchassr 18 CTes BRE kIl eds Tt ane IR, b vk chag B GasaETg aach mezeng mack
Qucislion s sutdeoct I dhange eer 28 dajs e . -

B Tl Rogad . Meepled By _

Sllyesd loaddonal cndiess on v side
pate______E-lo-f _ D
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2013-11-01 Artistic Fence North Gate Vertical Vehicle Wrought Iron Replacement

“FEEPESAL
. E: .|.|-.|_|.._-- ar _._
o B V] A 5741 Highway 55 Cax! )
ﬁﬂ-qﬂrrnﬂaﬂw DEI"I&-'IDIr.H'I'H'I'l!ﬁ-‘IHﬂ O rae r.rw.:g:”
i s [rjsmdem (TE] B e

PR (TR PO 7R X TR0 7 N3 75| EEI-LETE
Subritind 1o _WErdtond % hogevartes, t e Phane No,_ W1 P
Fur Propeny a1 £_ DB ks WI0E Diows  Rens A (sl -

WE FROPSEETO:
O iNET6LL AT WO FROPERTY A FENCE

c ; ] -
M o e B sl A 2 e d Popd

o

ETEEL
Haght |- S S A N S OO WA I M e N A
e = . I]_'}_LM'T!I | _!i'rll:__'_;
L e AR ' L
i, _H%E%ﬁ%fﬁ__iﬂ%r_l- !
el L O . B L S A O O I O A
e " INENEREN RN R
PR T T W
s - | N N | | - 1— ‘s
T [Tt L L_j' | | I {fi"‘"i'
| T T
T : T
I ENEEEEEEEEREREN 11
— 4 —1 1 -.l._. II_.._ !_ . l- lr -..E...:I
e " ;ﬁ';."i"—'l ot : i-J - ! ! : 'LIF
: N I S L B L
— L i [ ket | M en DRBAER | an(p pelthelpiet _
A | Fﬂﬁiﬁqﬂﬁﬁlmﬂwﬂ%_i ] T
§ { : S | ;. S S S P
EEECY TG A s AR SO N G

PAYMENT IN FULL DUE UPCN COMPLETION
FE AT MOT IRC LUDED) RLES & OTHERWISE IMIRGATED Agraed From 4
WE FROPOFE i umbsh wed rmadl larcing materins (o metenisls only) in sevssduncn offy b condliors and. lestated_ 2529
wrra a5 Beked. Thie fascn Bza and grade am bzl locaind by b properky swse. CUSTOMER ASGAIRES W"

FULL RREPORSIBILITY FOR LOCGATION OF PERGE and aqress |, o fuslass/% sain soparss, dafens and -

fid Artlabic Ferca s, Ino. honmiess respoGing cisirs of enaoectman, Seing of Simage 1 sdergeund W‘ﬁ =
Mg itas, inclor eng oder cindrs besughl on Q000unk ol il ik Berels aboes dancdyod, |nolsding speniser sysaTm.

Pro el irdlalifon b haged o e entin job being done a1 ot e, Fon scmun? of changes mide by .
prehasa (hi 6 i Lo mais meng Ien oae isp, s Sde o i aseray weh epenes sl b modn

Cripiatien subject & changs ahar AT

oy Tl Venier .

Db uﬂ""l'lri"' D

Evizjact to addifnng| iaeiB] 41 ar drad s ddd,
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2013-07-11 Sierra Winds - Installation of Concrete Edging and Turf Repairs

Sierra Winds Products for Leisure Invoice

P.O. box 193237
B o1 17T BT T i
Remo, WV BS511 Dt Innvcics @
775 348-6113 Fax 775 785-5712 WOL¥ (STZT0N & O00SHTAA 21113 —
Bil To Ship Ta
Keryon & Associales Dan Larmers [ Harry Tillis § Kalli Jona

Claridge Point HOA
B45 Siarra Rose Or,, #1054

Reane MY 83511
PO Mumibar Terms Saks Tamtory Ehip Via Siarra Winds Orckar #
o reseipt 15K TR
endor Mame | Product M. Cascriptian QTY Ihms | Frica/Rabe A
EWL lshor Bemdl 1 yesr msimenance 3x per yeor ] 20000 KL
13 Jone 315
i O I3
3y Peb 2004 oras mesther permils ..-"#
EWC curking hem#2  Beplacement of existing PV bl edging wi mw e 330 LIRS0
entrailad comcreie algisg
: G0 linear feet (310 wes stimaned} ) 53.30p LF .,
=WE Labor liem 83 lsbor io repalr end recut existng frf o fit withn 1 0L S 00 6]
e naw bopder edpes
Wi Isbar lien 83  reploceinest of 2l poting green ceps & fhg=on 1 LaTa00 (erl Re iRy

epper and bower greems, insludes sl |abor & maerials
HOTE: only ose cep was repleoed ber all flags & posis
were replaced  contrest was e 5135000 Jess SETOGD
Wi fbor hem A4 Bepeir tef seans o needed  SL00 por Fnenr fod | 102 200 2088007
{original quode was $4 05 pll

MOTE: el seemed m b very weak, Wi were skl io Kl
& wiretch all seove. Seans that wens dons wens sireiched
vesry Lihe, bl werne pe-nasied

WO laboe Item W5 repair lower pulling green - booming & sdding i TH TH0 ]
ez didi| sad 10 Bring stemt spoed o E-10 rFa
bk L™ [F1C Tt W opair of upper pelling grosh - Sume 65 demdd | 500 UT5.00
Subtotal §1244100

All work is completel THANE YOU
Sales Tax (7.725%) s0.00

Total S12 442 &)
PaymentsiCredits s
Balance Due A3, P
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2013-05-17 Perez Landscaping Street Curb & Fire Hydrant Painting Red

Perez Landscaping NV. Lic. #50848
10855 Deocdar Way Bid limit $250,000
Reno, NV 89506
TT5-378-1234

Proposal & Contract

To: Claridee Pointe HOA
Kenyon & Associafes
645 Sierra Rose Dr. Ste. 1054
Reno, NV 89511

May 17, 2013

We herby propose a project for Claridge Pointe HOA

Description of work:
1. Painting the streat curb and fire lines on both north and south Claridge Pointe.

Total amount: $1,500.00
50% down of total amount is ra_-;|uir:d before commencing of project.
Respeettily swbmitted Y 2ih) /1/ A msS/m}u/[ £

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as
outlined above,

Signature duie

Wa propees hereby oo complei th [shor in sccordence wish the shove specificatoms m mnied shose, Bilser porsy moy icrminaiz
thi agreemcst with 3 dayy notizs. Feveioes e papeehiic withis 30 dirs off e date. Al sislenisl B gossstend o b &S
spevienl. AN weark oo b dow be 4 profssionnd maiter soordisg (o sondend prastions. Aoy ikecation o devietion Som ehovs
specification ameolving sxtra ost will b cxearied only on writies srdess, e will beeoemne an exir choepe sver and abires the
estmuke. AN aprecmenits are conSngesl wpon siiko, sevidente, weslber, o dely beped o cosiral. Ciwmsr casried
appropiinls inavaece, mnd oll werkes wre covered by Wirker's Compersetion [memoe.

Thiid agrecrecnl will coasing: e slise sgecnent beiwsm Povs Lendsomping mad v olisnt. Any prior andersanding md
pepresersanion of ey kind procoding $e dele of sgroemesi will rot bs bndisg ma sithe party rxcepl do the exicsl monrporded
in thiz
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2013-03-28 Summer Scape, LLC - Concrete Curb and Concrete Barrier

Concrete Curbing at 7895 North Claridge Pointe Parkway
Concrete Barrier in front of 3 Brookshire Drive

% §§ ‘E T & LC Estimate
) T e T | e i et M [mn Extanale & 1

BFF.FFFo4

TEO1 N, Virginia 5t Bid Limit LEan FHIAn |
Reno, NV 89506 S300,0600
W Lic #3810
S ! Addrees
Foapan & ASECies
E£45 Shara Hos Dr Suie 1084
Feen, MW 23511
PROPOSAL for labor, materal and aquipmant, to deliver the Propet
scope of viork & descfibod baloe.
Esfimate valid for 80 days, Clardge Peint HOACah & Bollank
oy Daacsisdion Cost Tatal

NG arh 1| TESS W, Clanépe Paimis Moy - Clomn grica of (e bk RSO0 FaEa0

wige of ihe ALV ramp, depply did naell rebar Eowals

%o, epooy End B ag
Bellwds 1|3 Besehaldie O - Ramave 3 balarh Bom the dreel, L 5 02

gawent the exdeowall om the bur ke 800 G,

cxcavule, mlill the wxirting 3 swel halbwrds enbeddnd ¥

wiich 3 esqamed mnd meveended with 35 o an oreie

Trial rakis afl 19"

Irscleden: Demmkiicn, haili g, dspessl, Riming. prormg

aad fabhing This jab wall be done with 6 seck e el

Sinakh Shert Cleas wp s cobssive aon oo g s wall

be dare By Soperaurh & Carcrein

Exchudoic Fereits, haifine sacking, perioeand pipe

drainags, repair denoge by elber irsded dnd any

addronal pol menbiased & e propessl Westhar

hmumm
e —. L e ——
Wa [k freord bo wearkirgg snth yos Tuta' 115 30
Tanme XP% i Daginaiyg of b, TOM o | AN matedel kb guironiesd o be a5 snaciied. A work bz Ba compeind in @ tiodesansl
L corRpkatin of Ve job, AT BooorTing o slancerd pachoan. Any elfrifod & GewWElon (oo aboue Spectfiomiong
A 3 corveanienca fee wil b chaged el | iowoiang axim coof adl Be moufed Sely WO WETED (i, sogd el becoma an sxio churpa over and
pocl A papTouTTE. oSO SEvees i || sbove M assmade, AV apmaTeniis pootinpan! upoa minfes, sooiients or el Dapcdd Do o
S el BT B8 A bt O ks ans iy comms by Peasimen i Compai dalon Wainnos A vk i grersesd rone
2asle R Ey lepa! ackioe sererzeny io 17 paar A inla panelfy of 1595 jo e Sgehas’ rels afmaniis 0y bral Wi e agplad o peor cua
et fha meounis S oy badmnomn rizelhb

APFROVAL OF PROPOSAL. The above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactary and are harsby
acoepted, You are sutherized o do the work as specified, Payeant will be made as outlined above.

Sigasarre D Sigeakire [ris
Bumarripe eepeet (o grdraciar
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2012-12-31 Tholl Fence - North Vehicle Gate Repairs

T
Tholl Fence {@E‘
TR, e E Date Customer ID

BOD GLEMDALE AVENUE = P.0. BOX 855
SPARKS, NEVADA 89432
FAX & (775) 358-7197 TELEPHOME (775) 3540600

Bill o
Charidge Painte HOA

cio Kenyon & Associates

B4S Sherra Rose Drive, #1054
Reno, NV 89511

e

Poscription:

T ETRER S, by | o

Wiprk Ohroer 12615 Misc Accass Gate Repair
Dispatch Mobes: Rick 420-B000 Gate stuck halfaay down, took thrae guys b push it beck up.

INVOICE

Inwaice No
124312012 GLAPCHH 8518
PD Humber Work Order
12815
Service at:
Claridge Painte HOW - North Gate
7500 Charidge Paint Parkwsy
One VPL cperalor
Reng, My

PAID ,,

Tholl Access Controls

DATE DUE:

AMDLNT DUE

141387
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Dispatch Motes: Replace bals

Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2012-11-29 Tholl Fence - North Vehicle Gate Spring, Belt & Control Board

.. OEC 08 201
Tholl rence
Al Date Customer ID Invoice No
800 GLENDALE AVENUE - P.0. BOX 855 112062012 CLAPOIH 9364
SPARKS, NEVADA 89432
FAX # {T75) 350-7187 TELEPHONE (775) 358-8680 o it w“:“m':;r‘:“
Bill to: Sarvice at:
Claridge Pointe HDA Claridge Pointe HOA - North Gate
e Kenyan & Associates 7500 Claridge Paint Parkway
645 Siarra Rose Drive, #1054 Qna VPL cperator
Beno, NV B9511 Reno, NW

Description: W-:rkﬂrvdar zsr Misc Access Gale

Roapair
- M4 Rick 420-B080 adjust gate, coming down oo Fast

Draft Version 2017-09-13

Labor UNITS UOM  PRICE AMOUNT
1EEN2  Miecelianagus - Sizermare; Dean 1.50 HR 8500 127.50
Merth, could nof tell which balt hed bean replaced so | replaced bath and we
can check the two | ioak out and pul the new cne back into inveniory. Afar
changing the bells found the IRD was h'lppmgm g mva lug. the
Miller Edge wasn working. Sel the IRD o r|1 %
Checked valtages and dip switches, evarything s good
manufacturar and they confirmed It was prabably the board. Balance was
geod Replacad the board and lesled, problem gane, Found a loose wire on
the Miller Edge, reconnecled and fested
11152012 Miscellaneous - Semaors; Dean 1.00 HR 85.00 8E.00
Removed the front top broken Speing, Remowved the fansion o install the new
spring. Irslalled the new spring and readusied the lenslon. Adjusbsd e
balance. Tested | am sill haaring a grinding noise cocasionally, | think s the
bearing in the motor but can'® ba sure.
MWote: Oparatar kas 1.2 milion Sycles on it at this ime. Baaring on 1ft am is
wearing aul and nesds fo be replaced soon,
Labor Sublatal 2912.50
Paris UNITS UOM PRICE AMOUNT
1182012 BE Board, Condrol Liftmasier\Autogate WPL SDCME-001/ULI2E 1.00 514.00 814.00
1182012 231 WV Belt 2351/2-B112 200 Each 41,00 8200
1IN E2012 748 Spring, WPL-24 with clips 2422-20004L 1.00 102.00 102 0
Parts Sublotal BR800
Tholl Access Controls
| Subdodal: 910.50
 SalesTax: 53 62
DATE DUE- AMOUNT DUE
Bhd 42 -
Lhecitdr 51239 g2 fuliz
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2012-09-19 Tholl Fence - South Entrance Gate Operator Replacement

EFTABUGHED WEWADA LICENSS S A
1912 AL IFORMIA LICENSE 109672

——
B0 Gincile Avanus = P.0.BoxB55 s Spmks, Neveda 80432 & Telaphone TTE35EBGI0 » Fex TTAISETIOF

EMAIL

T, FHTIL i
Claridgs Point Cave Pickering
ATTN ERAL
Hamy Tales davep@thollfence.com
FAK WL DATE:
E7F-Fo/o B17-2012
UIECT: TOTAL NO, OF PAGEE INCLUDING COVER:
South Entry Gate Operator Replacemant 1
Bl quoTATION O | CORREBPONDENCE

Thall Feace Campany loc. is pleased to coafiem ovr quomtion on subject project as follows. We propose o
semove the sxisting south Entry Gate Operaror and replace it with (1) FySecurity Swing Smart (Gate operatne
complete 2ad in plice. In addition, we-will teplsee () cigiral loop detectoss (ot dhe companents in the asphaly)
and sdd (1) new phoweell to the gate opemting systmm. Mo other components are fgured o be replaced.

NOTE:
= We meer or exceed NEVADA REVISED STATUTES 405, UL325, DASMA and ASTM
Designation F-2200 puidelines for electric gutcs and scoess control reguirements a5 applicable o
#afy and operation of Antomated Velicalir Gate Consoroctien,
*  Ourgate techaicios are recognized aod accredited by the [nstitue of Door Degler Edocation gnrf
Aeccreditation Baard as Certifed Awtomared Gare Opecaror Tostelies

Ohar Gootation LUMP SUM INSTALLED.. .8 5,754,090

Dave Pickering
Tholl Fence, Ine.
B00 Glendale Avene
PO Box B35

BV BR43Z

Spacks, -
775.558.8680 ,
TT5.358.7197 fis

G ﬂﬁ/@l% Q-1-12

Dave, we currently have three ground loops en our entrance gate. | am assuming that the
reason that yon are quoting only two digital loop delectors is because the one sew photocell
replaces one of the ground loops.  Also, Diean Sizemore quoted to me a one year Tholl
guarantee and & five yeir manufacirer warranty. Finully, Dean promised to give me the
workable paris from the catronce gale %o mse as parts for the exit gate. Please confirm that
ihese liems wre included in your bid. —  Harry F. Tolles, Seeretary-Treasorer - CPHOA
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2012-08-17 Groundskeeper - Gray Rock Installed Against Composite Pickets
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2012-08-16 Groundskeeper - Decorative Rock at Perimeter Fence Location 8.16 - 8.19

Installation of decorative rock east of 1 Brookshire Drive
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association

Part 1V — Bids and Contracts

2012-07-23 Supercurb - Concrete Swales at 7500 DPW & 5 Brookshire

Swale between 7500 Diamond Pointe Way and 7510 S. Claridge Pointe
Swale between 5 and 7 Brookshire Drive

7901 N. Virginia St. Estimate
Reno, NV 89506
, Phone (TT5) 356 0BE5 Date Estimate #
Fax {T?ﬁ:l 851 TN F9TIME
NV, Lic. # 522614 Bid Limit $1,000,000
Mama / Address
Remynan & Asociates
643 Sierra Rose Dr Svite 1054
foema, WV, B0511
PROPOSAL for labor, material and equipmant, to deliver the Project
scope of work as described below.
Estimate valid for 90 days. Claire Podale HOA
Oty Dascription Cost Tatal
Valkey Guitters as per RFP 1 | Saw cut e remove axphalt and | seciion of gutier, evcnvale, 2750000 2. 750,00
gupply ond Inseal] bate snd X24al conerate valley gutier =t 67
thick with rehar 34" oc in 2 locations,
Inchades: Demolition, evcavation, houling. disposal, grading,
Formbng, pouring snd Ankshing This job will be done with
A000e congrete, Sacalth fhers and &6° thick, Clesa up of
excessive concrete spodls will be done by Superewdh &
Concreie.
Exclodes: Fenmils, hairline cracking, periorated pipe diminage,
repain domape by ofedr (rades and aay addidonnl mos
mentiosed in this proposal, Weather protection,
Wi look forweard to working with you. T'Dm! S2.750.00

woen compietion af Bha job,

costs for any Bpsl aclio necessany lo
covia fhe amounis dug sty

Tems: J0% of bagining of job, 70N due

A 7% cormveniance fos will be champed o ad

pay reascshie afomey’s feas and court condol. Dur warkees o8 iy covinad by Wirkmans Comgenaation
for oo full pear. A late penally of 1.5% for ibe fighes! rede elowalile by lew) will be aopied on past

G DVenooy mpnifiy

A) malerel i guaranised io be as speofisd. AN wark ko be compleled in & prolssnional

manney sccortling o slanderd preciices.  Any sisvalion or dewaion o above Specicaiions
invedving exirs cosd will be swecuisd only upan miithen ondev, andl Wi Decome &9 Bxle Chame ower
el card paprmerts Custamer sgrees o ad atave e aslimate. Al agresmenls confingenl ugon siikes, scoiients or deleys b yond ouwe

MEUANCE. Al WO 5

| APPROVAL OF PROPOSAL. The abowve price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby
accepied. ?wmmmodzedm}dnmwnrtnlpmm Hymmrm"nﬂﬂnwlhu

MOV =S

TR0
£
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2012-06-18 J&R Sign Company - Street Sign Replacements
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts
2012-05-24 Groundskeeper - Fire Abatement Sage and Rabbit Brush Removal

Fire break area West of Diamond Pointe Way from Lancaster Drive to
Wellington Way and fire break area North of 1 through 5 Brookshire Drive
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Claridge Pointe Homeowners Association
Part IV — Bids and Contracts

2012-05-24 Groundskeeper - Perimeter Rock Stabilization

Stabilization of all perimeter banks outside of the Composite Picket Fence
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